

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC10-_____

THOMAS ANTHONY WYATT,

Petitioner,

v.

**WALTER McNEIL, Secretary
Florida Department of Corrections,**

Respondent.

PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS

**RACHEL DAY
Assistant CCRC-South
Fla. Bar No. 68535**

**M. CHANCE MEYER
Staff Attorney
Fla. Bar No. 56362**

**OFFICE OF THE CAPITAL
COLLATERAL REGIONAL COUNSEL
101 N.E. 3rd Avenue, Suite 400
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
(954) 713-1284**

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTSi

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

INTRODUCTION.....1

JURISDICTION.....1

REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT.....2

STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS2

ARGUMENT.....5

MR. WYATT WAS DENIED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL ON DIRECT APPEAL TO THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT AS GUARANTEED BY THE SIXTH, EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE I §§ 9, 16(a) AND 17 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA......6

A. APPELLATE COUNSEL FAILED TO RAISE MERITORIOUS ARGUMENTS, BASED ON REVERSIBLE ERRORS COMMITTED BY THE TRIAL COURT AND PRESERVED BY NUMEROUS OBJECTIONS, REGARDING THE REPEATED ADMISSION OF PREJUDICIAL EVIDENCE OF PRIOR STATE PROSECUTIONS OF MR. WYATT FOR HOMICIDE.9

B. APPELLATE COUNSEL FAILED TO RAISE MERITORIOUS ARGUMENTS BASED ON OBJECTIONS TO PREJUDICIAL, NON-PROBATIVE AND GRUESOME PHOTOGRAPHS OF THE VICTIM......13

C. APPELLATE COUNSEL FAILED TO RAISE MERITORIOUS ARGUMENTS BASED ON OBJECTIONS TO PREJUDICIAL AND IMPROPER COMMENTARY BY THE STATE REGARDING THE KILLING OF WITNESSES......14

D. APPELLATE COUNSEL FAILED TO CHALLENGE FLORIDA’S RULE PROHIBITING COUNSEL FROM

**INTERVIEWING JURORS, WHICH VIOLATES THE
FIRST, SIXTH, EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH
AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES
CONSTITUTION.....16**

CONCLUSION.....19

CERTIFICATE OF FONT20

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Chandler v. State, 702 So. 2d 186 (Fla. 1997).....8

Chapman v. California, 386 U.S. 18 (1967).....19

Evitts v. Lucey, 469 U.S. 387 (1985)6

Fitzpatrick v. Wainwright, 490 So. 2d 938 (Fla. 1986)19

Johnson v. Wainwright, 463 So. 2d 207 (Fla. 1985)8

Kilgore v. State, 688 So. 2d 895 (Fla. 1996)8

Orazio v. Dugger, 876 F. 2d 1508 (11th Cir. 1989)6

Rompilla v. Beard, 545 U.S. 374 (2005)8

Russ v. State, 95 So. 2d 594 (Fla. 1957)17

Rutherford v. Moore, 774 So. 2d 637 (Fla. 2000)6, 8

Smith v. Phillips, 455 U.S. 209 (1982)18

Smith v. State, 400 So. 2d 956 (Fla. 1981).....2

Turner v. Louisiana, 379 U.S. 466 (1965).....17

Urbin v. State, 714 So. 2d 411 (1998)8

Wilson v. Wainwright, 474 So. 2d 1162 (Fla. 1985).....1

Wyatt v. State, 641 So. 2d 335 (Fla. 1994)3

Other Authorities

American Bar Association Standards of Criminal Justice and Guidelines for the Performance of Counsel in Death Penalty Cases (ABA Guidelines).....8, 9

FLA. CONST. art. I, § 131

FLA. CONST. article I, § 2118

Rules

Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.030(a)(3)1
Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.1001
Rules Regulating Fla. Bar, Rule 4-3 17, 18
